
2020 Delta State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-14   Conf: 2-9Home: 4-3Away: 0-7Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (114), Opp (120)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Simpson (4), Totals (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-98), Simpson (36-45), Burns (22-
30), Baker (8-8), Griggers (5-6), Sandridge (5-5), Scheuermann (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Picou, Taylor .367 18-18 49 10 18 3 0 4 9 33 .673 4 1 11 0 .426 0 0 0-0 51 23 2 .974
7 Newman, Callie .283 21-18 46 8 13 1 2 0 6 18 .391 6 1 7 0 .370 1 1 2-3 17 0 1 .944
5 Lofton , Kailyn .276 21-21 58 7 16 3 0 0 1 19 .328 4 1 10 1 .333 0 2 2-3 27 32 6 .908
15 Simpson, Haley .241 21-21 54 2 13 4 0 0 6 17 .315 1 1 4 0 .268 0 2 0-0 91 17 1 .991
23 Griggers, Jenny .232 21-20 56 10 13 2 0 2 6 21 .375 4 0 8 0 .279 1 0 2-2 42 11 2 .964
22 Dick, Olivia .232 21-21 56 6 13 0 0 0 4 13 .232 8 0 14 0 .328 0 3 7-8 36 0 0 1.000
1 Gover, Alyssa .225 21-20 40 4 9 1 0 1 5 13 .325 4 0 12 0 .295 0 0 2-3 30 3 3 .917
17 Sweatt, Mary "MC" .211 19-12 38 2 8 3 0 0 4 11 .289 4 1 7 0 .302 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Deason, Jaclyn .170 18-18 47 7 8 3 0 1 4 14 .298 4 0 14 0 .235 0 1 4-4 61 7 3 .958
8 Scheuermann, Julie .167 20-19 36 5 6 0 0 3 9 15 .417 7 2 10 0 .333 0 3 0-0 21 25 4 .920
9 Burns, Olivia .500 16-15 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 6 14 2 .909
4 Stine, Karlie .167 6-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Carcich, Katelynn .000 15-2 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
2 Sandridge, Mari Alex .000 8-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
12 Pettit, Tori .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Baker, Emily .000 14-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 3 2 .778
Totals .237 21-21 502 68 119 21 2 11 55 177 .353 50 7 108 1 .314 2 12 20-24 386 140 28 .949
Opponents .322 21-21 546 130 176 40 7 14 118 272 .498 66 12 84 3 .404 4 15 40-49 390 119 24 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Burns, Olivia 3.67 4-9 16 15 7 2-0 0 82.0 83 52 43 36 55 16 2 10 .261 4 5 0 1 9
21 Baker, Emily 6.72 2-3 13 2 0 0-0 0 25.0 48 36 24 14 17 12 2 3 .390 3 4 0 0 2
2 Sandridge, Mari Alex 7.64 1-0 3 1 1 0-0 0 11.0 17 15 12 6 7 3 2 0 .362 1 2 0 1 3
23 Griggers, Jenny 14.44 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 28 27 22 10 5 9 1 1 .483 4 1 0 2 1
Totals 5.49 7-14 37 21 8 2 0 128.2 176 130 101 66 84 40 7 14 .322 12 12 0 4 15
Opponents 2.53 14-7 31 21 13 4 1 130.0 119 68 47 50 108 21 2 11 .237 12 7 0 2 12



2020 Delta State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Dick, Olivia 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sandridge, Mari Alex 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Simpson, Haley 109 91 17 1 .991 0 36 9 .800 4 0
3 Picou, Taylor 76 51 23 2 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Griggers, Jenny 55 42 11 2 .964 3 5 1 .833 0 0
10 Deason, Jaclyn 71 61 7 3 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Newman, Callie 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Scheuermann, Julie 50 21 25 4 .920 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gover, Alyssa 36 30 3 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Burns, Olivia 22 6 14 2 .909 0 22 8 .733 0 0
5 Lofton , Kailyn 65 27 32 6 .908 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Baker, Emily 9 4 3 2 .778 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
25 Carcich, Katelynn 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sweatt, Mary "MC" 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stine, Karlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pettit, Tori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 554 386 140 28 .949 18 40 9 .816 4 0
Opponents 533 390 119 24 .955 9 20 4 .833 5 0


